

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 528 OF 2007

CHARU DINESH SATYANARAYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH P. SATYANARAYAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 25/04/2009 The above petition was taken up today for settlement.

MEMBERS OF LOK ADALAT:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement through their counsel.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the subject matter of the transfer petition pending on file of the Family Court has already been settled and, therefore, he submits that the transfer petition may be disposed of as having been settled out of the court.

The said statement is recorded and the transfer petition is disposed of as having been settled out of the Court.

.....J.
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

.....J
.
(H.L. DATTU)
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT